TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM399416

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Continental Tire The Americas, LLC		09/19/2016	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Continental Reifen Deutschland GmbH
Street Address:	Vahrenwalder Strasse 9
City:	Hannover
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	30165
Entity Type:	gesellschaft mit beschränkter haftung (gmbh): GERMANY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	73518208	ARALON
Serial Number:	73538307	ARALON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: TMDE@ratnerprestia.com

Correspondent Name: RatnerPrestia

Address Line 1: 2200 Renaissance Boulevard, Suite 350 King of Prussia, PENNSYLVANIA 19406 Address Line 4:

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

RatnerPrestia Name:

Address Line 1: 2200 Renaissance Boulevard, Suite 350 Address Line 4: King of Prussia, PENNSYLVANIA 19406

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John W. McGlynn
SIGNATURE:	/jwm/
DATE SIGNED:	09/22/2016

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005881 FRAME: 0291

900378959

source=Assignment - executed- ARALON 350 MARK & DESIGN#page1.tif source=Assignment - executed- ARALON 350 MARK & DESIGN#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005881 FRAME: 0292

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Continental Tire the Americas, LLC, a Ohio limited liability company with offices at 1830 MacMillan Park Drive, Fort Mill, South Carolina USA 29707 ("Assignor") has adopted, owns and is using the marks identified in the attached Schedule A in connection with the identified goods (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor owns registrations for the Marks on the Principal Register of the United States Patent & Trademark Office in connection with the goods identified therein (the "Registrations"); and

WHEREAS, Continental Reifen Deutschland GmbH with offices at Vahrenwalder Str. 9, Hannover, GERMANY 30165 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the Registrations referenced in the attached Schedule A, as well as the goodwill associated with the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Marks, and the Registrations thereof.

Continental Tire the Americas, LLC

George R. Jurch, Sécretar

(Date)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005881 FRAME: 0293

SCHEDULE A

US Reg. No.	Mark	Goods	Reg. Date
1,353,921	ARALON	Cl. 12 - SYNTHETIC BODY PLY MATERIAL USED AS AN INTEGRAL COMPONENT OF VEHICLE TIRES	August 13, 1985
1,372,412	ARALON & Design	CI. 12 - SYNTHETIC BODY PLY MATERIAL USED AS AN INTEGRAL COMPONENT OF VEHICLE TIRES	November 26, 1985

RECORDED: 09/22/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005881 FRAME: 0294